[bookmark: _GoBack]Spring/Beth UMC Youth Fellowship 2018-2019
Tentative Break down of the Grades
YF Jr	K-2nd Grade	6PM-7:45PM	Alissa Stump /Amanda Dashler/Haley Stump
YF	3rd-6th Grade	6PM-8PM	Christina Barshinger and Trina Urey
YF Sr	7th-12th Grade	6PM-8PM	Doug Strayer/Danita Fizer/DonnaSue Graham
Meetings are the 1st and 3rd Sundays of each month at Stonepile Church from 6PM-8PM unless stated otherwise. 

Sunday, September 16	Welcome/YF Meeting  Parents are asked to come back to the church at 7:30 PM for a brief intro of YF for this year.

Sunday, October 7	YF Meeting
Saturday, October 20	Family Hay Ride and Hot Dog Roast 5PM-9PM at Springvale UMC (Raindate Nov 3)  for YF and Parents 
Sunday, November 4	YF Meeting
Sunday, November 18 	Bowling at Lion Bowling Alley 2-4 PM.  Parents drop off and Pick up at the bowling alley-Details to follow
Sunday, December 2	YF Meeting 
Sunday, December 16	No Meeting- Merry Christmas
Sunday, January 6	YF Meeting
Sunday, January 20	Roller Skating at Roll R Way Vander Avenue, York- 2-4 PM-Parents drop off and pick up at the skating rink.

Sunday, February 3	No Meeting – Super Bowl

Sunday, February 17 	YF Meeting

Sunday, March 3	Nursing Home Outreach. Details to follow.

Sunday, March 17- 	Skyzone 2-4 PM.  We will need parents to volunteer to assist with transportation.

Friday, April 5-Saturday, April -6  Lock in Grades 3-6 at Stonepile 7 PM- 7 AM (YF Jr will meet 7-9 PM on Friday night)  24 Hours in Poverty Grades 7-12 at Springvale 7 PM- 7 AM.  More Details to follow.

Sunday, April 21	No Meeting- Easter

Sunday, May 5		YF Meeting/ YF Jr Bike a thon to benefit the food pantry.  Details to follow. 


Sunday, May 19	Mystery Dinner- Last YF. 4-6 PM at the Springvale Picnic Building.  This is a family event. 


Any questions/concerns please contact the church office 244-9540 or Alissa Stump 717-577-6943. We are thrilled and thank you for joining us to learn more about God’s Word, and what He wants for our lives, while building friendships with one another and having fun playing games, helping others in the community and attending activities.  We encourage you to bring friends, too!		Blessings!!!
